PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Harvard University	11/17/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy		
Street Address:	One Liberty Center, 875 North Randolph Street, Suite 1425		
Internal Address:	s: Office of Naval Research		
City:	Arlington		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22203-1995		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11605842		
Application Number:	12795423		
Application Number:	12012524		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)553-3821

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-553-3001

Email: sscsd_patents@navy.mil
Correspondent Name: Office of Patent Counsel
Address Line 1: 53510 Silvergate Ave.

Address Line 2: SPAWARSYSCEN SAN DIEGO Code 360012

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92152-5765

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arthur K. Samora

Total Attachments: 1

source=Harvard Confirmatory License#page1.tif

REEL: 025409 FRAME: 0073

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

***************************************	**************************************	**************************************	VANAGO GOMEN COM	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
	FOR (TITLE OF INV	•	· .			
Sub-Diffract	ion Image Resolu	ition and Other Imaging	Techniques			
***************************************	***************************************		·	·····		
INVENTOR(S)		to Markey and Charles and the	m			
Alaowei Znu	iang, vviitred iviar	k Bates, and Michael J.	Kust			
-				******		
SERIAL NO.	40,7705 400, 400	340 mg/4		CONTRACT NO.		
•	12/795,423; 12/0	312,524	N66001-04-1-	-8903		
	· •			, Dept. of Chemistry & Ch	em Biningy	
And a contract of the contract						
The Invention i	identified above is a "	Subject Invention" Under Pate	nt Rights Clause	31 C.F.R. 401.14, as modified	**********	
0001		the advised on the first of the	-4.8% NIBORO 3	(Identify clause by title and da		
2004	*************************	Included in Contra	CI NO. N66001	-04-1-8903	with	
Space and N		ems Center San Diego	*******			
	(specify governmen	nt agency)				
This document	contains the paid-up	license granted to the governing the sequired by the government of the control of	ment under this co ani through the refe	ntract in this invention, patent ap	plication, and	
			-			
The governme	nt is hereby granted a	an irrevocable power to inspec	t and make copies	of the above-identified patent ap	plication.	
Signed this	17th	day of November	20 10			
Olgrida Diio						
			Har	vard University		
			, , , , ,	and otherwise		
	MAE	PIA . M. M	CON	NTRACTOR	·····	
ATTEST:	6.1 M. N. (Notary Public				
(Seal	Comm	Onwealth of Massachusens	is .Denf	yn K. Atherton	\cap	
, wood,		y Commission Expires November 8, 2013	BY T	0 V L V	4	
n e		A 7519	(<u> </u>	TRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TIT		
				or Patent Administrator	LE	
And the						
	daga compression de la Compres	**************************************	BUSI	NESS ADDRESS	:	
O65		ant 1250 Managaniyyaatta A	in 4777 Cambri	den 140 00488		

US1DOCS 7752667v1

RECORDED: 11/19/2010

PATENT REEL: 025409 FRAME: 0074